
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021603-2022 

Contract

Aviation Security Training Engagement & Mentoring
(ASTEM) Framework

Department for Transport

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-021603

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0334d5  

Published 5 August 2022, 3:28pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Department for Transport

London

SW1P 4DR

Email

Sam.Hatton@dft.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

Internet address(es)

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021603-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021603-2022
mailto:Sam.Hatton@dft.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Main address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-transport

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Transport

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-transport


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Aviation Security Training Engagement & Mentoring (ASTEM) Framework

Reference number

TAVI3100

II.1.2) Main CPV code

60000000 - Transport services (excl. Waste transport)

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The overarching aim of this framework is to support Government in improving aviation
security standards overseas. In doing this, suppliers will be expected to deliver a professional
and knowledgeable training service.

Suppliers on this framework will be expected to deliver a variety of aviation security training
courses, mentoring or strategic development events to countries identified by the DfT.
Training courses will be based predominantly on the modules and syllabuses of The UK
National Aviation Security Programme, but suppliers may also be required to deliver bespoke
courses on occasion, tailored to the specific needs of the host state. Training courses,
mentoring and strategic development events should ideally be delivered face to face in the
hosts country, but suppliers should be willing and able to facilitate delivering such in the UK
or remotely, for instance by Virtual Tele-Conferencing.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £5,000,000



Page 4 to 7

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The overarching aim of this framework is to support Government in improving aviation
security standards overseas. In doing this, suppliers will be expected to deliver a professional
and knowledgeable training service.

Suppliers on this framework will be expected to deliver a variety of aviation security training
courses, mentoring or strategic development events to countries identified by the DfT.
Training courses will be based predominantly on the modules and syllabuses of The UK
National Aviation Security Programme, but suppliers may also be required to deliver bespoke
courses on occasion, tailored to the specific needs of the host state. Training courses,
mentoring and strategic development events should ideally be delivered face to face in the
hosts country, but suppliers should be willing and able to facilitate delivering such in the UK
or remotely, for instance by Virtual Tele-Conferencing.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-011832

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

TAVI3100

Title

Aviation Security Training, Engagement & Mentoring Framework

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

11 July 2022

/Notice/011832-2022


Page 6 to 7

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Department for Transport

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £5,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £5,000,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Department for Transport

Great Minster House

London

SW1P 4DR

Email

Sam.Hatton@dft.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:Sam.Hatton@dft.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-25T13:40:11+0100
	TCPDF




